
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the Registrar, M. D. University, Rohtak
from the reputed manufacturer/authorized dealers/dealers for supplying of following material.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sr. No. Description Approximate  Earnest       Cost of  Last date         Last date  of         Time limit

amount (Rs.) money    tender form  of sale of        receipt of
 (Rs.)         (Rs.) tender form      tender

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1.   Purchase of 200 KVA
      Out door transformer         12.00 lacs   24,000/-     1000/- 02.12.2010           02.12.2010              20 days
                                                                                                             (upto 1.00 PM)     (Upto 3.00 P.M.

CONDITIONS

1. D.N.I.T. and other terms and conditions can be seen in the office of undersigned on any
working day during office hours.

2.      The tenders will be opened on 02.12.2010 at  3.30 p.m. in the office of the Registrar,
MDU, Rohtak in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representative who may
like to be present at that time.

3.       The  earnest  money  should  be  in  the  shape  of  demand  draft/deposit  at  call  receipt  on
scheduled bank pledged to Executive Engineer, MDU, Rohtak payable at Rohtak.

4. The Engineer-in-charge shall have the right to reject any/all the tenders without
cognizance reason.

5. In case tendering day happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be received / opened on
next working day at the same time.

6. Rates be quoted F.O.R. Engineering Cell Store.

7. Notice inviting tender can be seen at web site WWW.mdurohtak.com

8. The rates should be quoted strictly for the Makes mentioned in the DNIT.

9. All charges payable by the University should clearly be stated.

10. The tender received without earnest money, or after the due date, shall not be entertained.

11. Supplies shall be executed within the time specified in the supply order which may be
extended by the XEN on the application of the supplier explaining reasons/circumstances
due to which time limit could not be adhered to.  In the event of the supplier failing to
supply the material within time, he shall be liable to pay as compensation an amount equal
to one percent or such small amount as the Registrar may decide on the said amount of the
contract, for every day that the quantity remains incomplete, provided that the entire
amount of compensation shall not exceed 10% of the total amount of contract.  An appeal
against theses orders shall, however, lie with the Vice-Chancellor whose decision shall be
final.

Contd…P/.2…..

http://WWW.mdurohtak.com


-2-

12. In case, the agency/manufacture backs out of his contract, the earnest money deposited by
him shall be forfeited besides any other action as may be considered necessary by the
Vice-Chancellor.

13. The quantity of material/supplies shall be subject to increase or decrease on the tendered
rates.  The contractor/supplier shall not be entitled for any claim due to increase/decrease
in quantities of material.

14. The acceptance of goods is subject to the approval of the Inspection Committee.

15. The rates accepted by the University shall be applicable upto 90 days and the supplier
shall have to make supply during the period as and when required.

16. If the rates are approved by the DGS&D and other Central/State Agency, the same must
be quoted and the copy of the rate contract be attached.

 17. All disputes subject to Rohtak jurisdiction.

Executive Engineer

Endst. no. EE/2010/ 5155-95                                                               Dated:  03 .11 .2010

                   A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action:

1. Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circle, Rohtak

2.          Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak

3.          Executive Engineer, KUK / HAU, Hisar / GJU, Hisar/ CDLU, Sirsa

4.          Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of  Vice-Chancellor), MDUR

5.          P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar),MDU, Rohtak

6.          SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE (E-I, II) / SDE (PH) / SDE (Horti.-I, II), MDU, Rohtak

7.          Divisional Accountant / H.D.M., Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak

8.          Notice Board

9.          Contractor/Agency/Society:___________________________________

  Executive Engineer










